
THE MICHELIN TOUGH ONE 2016 MAIN RACE RESULTS 

PRO    

   

1 43  GRAHAM JARVIS  ENGLAND

2 1  DAVID KNIGHT  IOM

3 13  PAUL BOLTON  CHORLEY

4 6  WADE YOUNG  S. AFRICA

5 17  JONATHAN RICHARDSON  YORKSHIRE

6 18  BILLY BOLT  ENGLAND 

7 7  OWAIN HUMPHREYS  WALES

8 88  GETHIN HUMPHREYS  WALES

9 2  WAYNE BRAYBROOK  YORKSHIRE

10 3  BEN HEMINGWAY  ENGLAND

11 12  JOSH GOTTS  CORNWALL

12 4  JUAN KNIGHT  IOM

13 5  GARY DANIELS  LANCS

14 8  DAN HEMINGWAY  ENGLAND

15 16  THIERRY GRABER  SWITZERLAND

16 9  MARIO LENZI  ITALY

17 63  RICCARDO PIACENZA  ITALY

18 10  MICHELE BOSI  ITALY

19 15  KEVIN GALLAS  GERMANY

20 14  NINO BELLOMO  ITALY

21 19  RAY ROWSON  ENGLAND

EXPERT    

   

1 21  LUKE LUSHER  HARROGATE

2 20  CHARLIE FROST  BATH

3 22  DANNY THOMAS  HEREFORDSHIRE

4 23  BRAD WILLIAMS  S.WALES

5 24  JONATHAN PEARSON  NORFOLK

6 25  MIKE SLATER  BOLTON

7 31  GEORGE PRICE  WREXHAM

8 33  STEPHEN ETHELSTON  SHROPSHIRE

9 30  MARK KIRBY  HAMPSHIRE

10 27  JACK BARWICK  KENT

11 26  HARRY ECCLES  BURY

12 29  ROSS DAVIES  WREXHAM

13 28  BEN SPINKS  KENYA 

CLUBMAN    

   

1 69  MATTHEW JONES  S.WALES

2 57  SAM SKYRME  S.WALES

3 35  JOSH BAILEY  DERBYS

4 51  PETE BAILEY  W MIDS

5 73  SCOTT HOSKINS  S.WALES

6 65  RICHARD BAXTER  S.WALES

7 40  HARRY HOUGHTON  FLINTSHIRE

8 66  CRAIG THOMAS  S.WALES

9 72  JACKO THOMAS  POWYS

10 52  CHARLES RICHARDS  CORNWALL

11 37  LISTER MORRIS  HEREFORDSHIRE

12 67  DANNY SADLER  HARROGATE 

13 61  MITCH BURROWS  CORNWALL

14 36  RICKY KILGOUR  SCOTLAND

15 38  CHRIS DOWNHAM  LANCS



16 50  STUART STORIE  IOM

17 45  ROB SIMPSON  LEICS

18 42  STEVE NORBURY  WARKS

19 39  MATT WATTERSON  SUSSEX

20 56  RICHARD BLUNT  SUFFOLK

21 49  BEN HARDY  IOM

22 59  BENJAMIN WOLFE  HAMPSHIRE

23 68  GLESNI JONES  N.WALES

24 46  BRIAN TILL  ESSEX

25 34  RYAN COX  S.WALES

26 44  DAMO SIVITER  TENBY

27 74  CHRIS JEWELL  ENGLAND

28 71  FRED ADAMS  GLOS

29 47  JOE TILL  ESSEX

30 75  SEB PRESTON  CUMBRIA

31 48  SID DE BACKER  IOM

32 41  BLAKE SUMMERS  WARKS

33 58  DANIEL SAYER  NORFOLK

34 55  JOHN WOODCOCK  WARRINGTON

43  PRO  GRAHAM JARVIS  ENGLAND

1  PRO  DAVID KNIGHT  IOM

13  PRO  PAUL BOLTON  CHORLEY

6  PRO  WADE YOUNG  S. AFRICA

17  PRO  JONATHAN RICHARDSON  YORKSHIRE

18  PRO  BILLY BOLT  ENGLAND 

7  PRO  OWAIN HUMPHREYS  WALES

88  PRO  GETHIN HUMPHREYS  WALES

2  PRO  WAYNE BRAYBROOK  YORKSHIRE

3  PRO  BEN HEMINGWAY  ENGLAND

21  EXPERT  LUKE LUSHER  HARROGATE

12  PRO  JOSH GOTTS  CORNWALL

20  EXPERT  CHARLIE FROST  BATH

4  PRO  JUAN KNIGHT  IOM

5  PRO  GARY DANIELS  LANCS

8  PRO  DAN HEMINGWAY  ENGLAND

16  PRO  THIERRY GRABER  SWITZERLAND

22  EXPERT  DANNY THOMAS  HEREFORDSHIRE

23  EXPERT  BRAD WILLIAMS  S.WALES

9  PRO  MARIO LENZI  ITALY

63  PRO  RICCARDO PIACENZA  ITALY

10  PRO  MICHELE BOSI  ITALY

69  CLUBMAN  MATTHEW JONES  S.WALES

15  PRO  KEVIN GALLAS  GERMANY

57  CLUBMAN  SAM SKYRME  S.WALES

24  EXPERT  JONATHAN PEARSON  NORFOLK

14  PRO  NINO BELLOMO  ITALY

35  CLUBMAN  JOSH BAILEY  DERBYS

25  EXPERT  MIKE SLATER  BOLTON

31  EXPERT  GEORGE PRICE  WREXHAM

51  CLUBMAN  PETE BAILEY  W MIDS

73  CLUBMAN  SCOTT HOSKINS  S.WALES

33  EXPERT  STEPHEN ETHELSTON  SHROPSHIRE

30  EXPERT  MARK KIRBY  HAMPSHIRE

65  CLUBMAN  RICHARD BAXTER  S.WALES

27  EXPERT  JACK BARWICK  KENT



40  CLUBMAN  HARRY HOUGHTON  FLINTSHIRE

19  PRO  RAY ROWSON  ENGLAND

66  CLUBMAN  CRAIG THOMAS  S.WALES

72  CLUBMAN  JACKO THOMAS  POWYS

52  CLUBMAN  CHARLES RICHARDS  CORNWALL

26  EXPERT  HARRY ECCLES  BURY

37  CLUBMAN  LISTER MORRIS  HEREFORDSHIRE

67  CLUBMAN  DANNY SADLER  HARROGATE 

29  EXPERT  ROSS DAVIES  WREXHAM

61  CLUBMAN  MITCH BURROWS  CORNWALL

36  CLUBMAN  RICKY KILGOUR  SCOTLAND

28  EXPERT  BEN SPINKS  KENYA 

38  CLUBMAN  CHRIS DOWNHAM  LANCS

50  CLUBMAN  STUART STORIE  IOM

45  CLUBMAN  ROB SIMPSON  LEICS

42  CLUBMAN  STEVE NORBURY  WARKS

39  CLUBMAN  MATT WATTERSON  SUSSEX

56  CLUBMAN  RICHARD BLUNT  SUFFOLK

49  CLUBMAN  BEN HARDY  IOM

59  CLUBMAN  BENJAMIN WOLFE  HAMPSHIRE

68  CLUBMAN  GLESNI JONES  N.WALES

46  CLUBMAN  BRIAN TILL  ESSEX

34  CLUBMAN  RYAN COX  S.WALES

44  CLUBMAN  DAMO SIVITER  TENBY

74  CLUBMAN  CHRIS JEWELL  ENGLAND

71  CLUBMAN  FRED ADAMS  GLOS

47  CLUBMAN  JOE TILL  ESSEX

75  CLUBMAN  SEB PRESTON  CUMBRIA

48  CLUBMAN  SID DE BACKER  IOM

41  CLUBMAN  BLAKE SUMMERS  WARKS

58  CLUBMAN  DANIEL SAYER  NORFOLK

55  CLUBMAN  JOHN WOODCOCK  WARRINGTON



   

   

 HUSQVARNA 14  02:33:06

 KTM 14  02:34:59

 KTM 14  02:40:48

 SHERCO 14  02:42:09

 KTM 13  02:39:16

 KTM 13  02:45:24

 HUSQVARNA 12  02:34:12

 HUSQVARNA 12  02:34:13

 HUSQVARNA 12  02:35:22

 BETA / MICHELIN 12  02:37:00

 TM 12  02:41:25

 A BIKE 11  02:33:27

 HUSQVARNA 11  02:37:09

 BETA / MICHELIN 11  02:39:14

 SHERCO 10  02:34:27

 KTM 10  02:35:33

 BETA 10  02:36:16

 BETA 10  02:41:15

 HUSQVARNA 9  02:36:45

 HUSQVARNA 8  02:38:15

 HUSQVARNA 7  02:40:41

   

   

 SHERCO 12  02:40:03

 KTM 12  02:46:25

 KTM 10  02:35:16

 HUSQVARNA 10  02:35:20

 BETA 9  02:51:19

 KTM 8  02:43:48

 HUSQVARNA 8  02:48:37

 KTM 7  02:33:19

 KTM 7  02:35:06

 KTM 7  02:38:32

 HUSQVARNA 6  02:37:06

 HUSQVARNA 5  02:33:41

 KTM 5  02:39:00

   

   

 KTM 10  02:49:27

 KTM 9  02:46:16

 KTM 8  02:43:19

 SHERCO 8  02:52:20

 KTM 7  02:33:14

 KTM 7  02:36:29

 KTM 7  02:39:47

 KTM 7  02:50:01

 KTM 6  02:34:34

 KTM 6  02:36:00

 KTM 5  02:33:17

 BETA 5  02:33:39

 HUSQVARNA 5  02:34:48

 HUSQVARNA 5  02:36:54

 KTM 5  02:39:29



 HUSQVARNA 5  02:39:38

 KTM 5  02:48:34

 BETA 4  02:33:23

 KTM 4  02:42:30

 HUSQVARNA 4  02:50:07

 GAS GAS 3  02:19:07

 HUSQVARNA 3  02:33:29

 HUSQVARNA 3  02:53:58

 HUSQVARNA 2  00:30:23

 KTM 2  00:38:40

 HUSQVARNA 2  00:44:01

 KTM 2  01:12:40

 KTM 1  00:15:46

 HUSQVARNA 1  00:17:53

 KTM 1  00:26:32

 KTM 1  00:32:55

 KTM 1  00:35:20

 HONDA 1  00:40:06

 KTM 1  00:53:55

 HUSQVARNA 14  02:33:06

 KTM 14  02:34:59

 KTM 14  02:40:48

 SHERCO 14  02:42:09

 KTM 13  02:39:16

 KTM 13  02:45:24

 HUSQVARNA 12  02:34:12

 HUSQVARNA 12  02:34:13

 HUSQVARNA 12  02:35:22

 BETA / MICHELIN 12  02:37:00

 SHERCO 12  02:40:03

 TM 12  02:41:25

 KTM 12  02:46:25

 A BIKE 11  02:33:27

 HUSQVARNA 11  02:37:09

 BETA / MICHELIN 11  02:39:14

 SHERCO 10  02:34:27

 KTM 10  02:35:16

 HUSQVARNA 10  02:35:20

 KTM 10  02:35:33

 BETA 10  02:36:16

 BETA 10  02:41:15

 KTM 10  02:49:27

 HUSQVARNA 9  02:36:45

 KTM 9  02:46:16

 BETA 9  02:51:19

 HUSQVARNA 8  02:38:15

 KTM 8  02:43:19

 KTM 8  02:43:48

 HUSQVARNA 8  02:48:37

 SHERCO 8  02:52:20

 KTM 7  02:33:14

 KTM 7  02:33:19

 KTM 7  02:35:06

 KTM 7  02:36:29

 KTM 7  02:38:32



 KTM 7  02:39:47

 HUSQVARNA 7  02:40:41

 KTM 7  02:50:01

 KTM 6  02:34:34

 KTM 6  02:36:00

 HUSQVARNA 6  02:37:06

 KTM 5  02:33:17

 BETA 5  02:33:39

 HUSQVARNA 5  02:33:41

 HUSQVARNA 5  02:34:48

 HUSQVARNA 5  02:36:54

 KTM 5  02:39:00

 KTM 5  02:39:29

 HUSQVARNA 5  02:39:38

 KTM 5  02:48:34

 BETA 4  02:33:23

 KTM 4  02:42:30

 HUSQVARNA 4  02:50:07

 GAS GAS 3  02:19:07

 HUSQVARNA 3  02:33:29

 HUSQVARNA 3  02:53:58

 HUSQVARNA 2  00:30:23

 KTM 2  00:38:40

 HUSQVARNA 2  00:44:01

 KTM 2  01:12:40

 KTM 1  00:15:46

 HUSQVARNA 1  00:17:53

 KTM 1  00:26:32

 KTM 1  00:32:55

 KTM 1  00:35:20

 HONDA 1  00:40:06

 KTM 1  00:53:55


